

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. BlacklockCounty Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Public Affairs 625 Court Street, Room 204 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8195 • FAX (530) 666-8193 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 22, 2012

Contact: Beth Gabor, Manager of Public Affairs (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Yolo County Library Closures April 8 & 9

(Woodland, CA) – Yolo County Library branches will be closed April 8 and 9 as a result of state and local funding shortfalls. The affected branches are:

- Arthur F. Turner Community Library, West Sacramento
- Clarksburg Branch Library
- Esparto Regional Library
- Knights Landing Branch Library
- Mary L. Stephens Branch Library, Davis
- Winters Community Library

"Yolo County Library's online services will remain available during these closures," said Yolo County Librarian Patty Wong. "Meanwhile, no items will be due or accrue fees for these two days."

For more information about library services, please visit the Yolo County Library website: www.yolocountylibrary.org.

###